505942185 02/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIN ZHOU	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nme: NINGBO RICHEN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO., LTD	
Street Address: NO.19, YONGDINGHE ROAD		
Internal Address: XIAPU, BEILUN		
City: NINGBO		
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16804825	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-596-0500 Phone: Email: pat@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66880-43
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NALINI P. SAHADEO	
SIGNATURE: /nps/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=02511555#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051964 FRAME: 0912 505942185

COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Attorney Docket Number	66880-43
First Named Inventor	ZHOU, Yin
COMPLE	TE IF KNOWN
Application Number	New Application
Filing Date	Herewith

AND ASSIGNMENT		7 L C	OMPLETE IF KNOWN			
		Application Number	New Application			
		Filing Date	Herewith			
	A STREAMER TYPE FLAME SIMULATION DEVICE					
	(Title selow named inventor, I hereby declare that: s declaration is directed to: The attached application,	e of the Invention)				
OR	United States application number or PCT Internatiled on	ational application number				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
WH	EREAS, NINGBO RICHEN ELECTRICAL APP	LIANCE CO., LTD baving	place of businesses at No.19,			
Yongo	linghe Road, Xiapu, Beilun, Ningbo PR. China, as	assignee, is desirous of ac-	juiring all right, title and interest in and			
to said	invention and any Patent that may be granted the	refor.				
which entire invent reexan infring said in unders withou said in repress interfe lawful and no applica	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and right, title and interest for the United States in and ion(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applination applications and patents applied for or gramment, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tractivention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee signed for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal rest further remuneration, to execute and deliver all avention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignmentatives all facts known to the undersigned respectivences or other legal proceedings in which any of papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generall eminees to obtain patent protection for said inventiations to be borne and paid by said assignee.	d as assignor(s), hereby sell to said aforesaid application and aforesaid application and therefor in the United lemarks is hereby authorize herein, as assignee of the expresentatives, heirs and assidivisional, continuation, reignee or its assigns, to commoting said invention(s), whe said applications or patents by everything necessary to a ion(s) in the United States, to on(s) in the United States, to	i, assign and set over to said assignee the in for Patent and all my (our) mal, continuation, substitute, reissue or States and all rights for past d and requested to issue all patents on ntire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant ssue and other applications for Patent on municate to said assignee or its never requested, to testify in any may become involved, to sign all saist assignee, its successors, assigns the expenses incident to said			
ZHO	NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR U, Yin NCE: CITY STATE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	COUNTRY Teb. 13th, 202			
Ning	bo	~ V	CN			
MAILIN	G ADDRESS					

 $\{02497379.1\}$

RECORDED: 02/28/2020

c/o No.19, Yongdinghe Road, Xiapu, Beilun, Ningbo PR. China

PATENT

REEL: 051964 FRAME: 0913